TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-11

August 6, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BARRETO, Yolanda

BROWN, Lorena N.

CURRAN, Amanda C.

DALY, Geneva D.M.

FRANZESE, Allen

GARCIA, Denise

GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, Bella

HARLAND, Haley C.

HARLAND, Haley C.

HITCHCOCK, Misty L.

JOHNSTON, Michelle A.

JONES, Chelsea R.

LEYVA, Wendy

LOPEZ, Cheri S.

MAGALLON, Angelica G.

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide

(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Classroom Activities Specialist
Ramona Elementary School

Kindergarten Assistant
Little Lake Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Cottonwood K-8 School

Kindergarten Assistant
Harmony Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Cawston Elementary School

Library Media Technician Il
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Site Facilitator
District-Wide

Yearbook Advisor (without class)
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cottonwood K-8 School

8/8/19

4/8/19

8/8/19

8/6/19

2019-20 School Year

8/7/19

8/8/19

8/6/19

8/8/19

7/30/19

8/8/19

8/5/19

8/7/19

8/6/19 - 6/1/20

8/8/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11
August 6, 2019

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

MARTIN, Kristyna R.

MERRITT, Tara L.

RADFORD, Pamela L.

RAMIREZ, Vicente

Classroom Activities Specialist
Cottonwood K-8 School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

School Office Parent Liaison
Hamilton K-8 School

8/8/19

6/1/19

8/7/19

8/2/19

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ALFARO, Alicia G. From:
To:
BELTRAN, Kathleen S. From:
To:
BERNAL, Nidia J. From:
To:
BLAKE, Ariadna From:
To:

BREWER, Diana L.
From:
To:
CABRERA, Allison
From:
To:
CONTRERAS, Johnathan P.S. From:

To:

COLEMAN, Loralie From:

To:

CROSS, Saori

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
School Office Parent Liaison
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Health Services Technician |

Hemet High School

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department

School Office Manager
Harmony Elementary School
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School
Special Education (SAILS)

Substitute Health Services Technician |
District-Wide

Health Services Technician |

Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Library/Media Technician
District-Wide

Library Media Technician Il

Hemet Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Bautista Creek Elementary School
(Change in Position Control Number )
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8/2/19

8/8/19

8/12/19

7/15/19

7/25/19

8/8/19

8/6/19

8/7/19

8/8/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11
August 6, 2019

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

CUN, Elane S.

From:

To:
DIAZ, Suzanne

From:

To:
DIFATTA, Tabytha S.

From:

To:
ESCOTO, Paulina E. From:

To:
FRANCO, Jessica V. From:

To:
GONZALEZ, Tricia Y. From:

To:
GRAHAM, Maria A.

From:

To:
HENSON, Julie A.

From:

To:
IRVING, Sara L. From:

To:
JIRON, Christina L. From:

To:
KERLIN, Michelle R.

From:

To:
KIDD, Dwanda L. From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
Hemet High School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Secretary Il

Human Resources Department

School Office Parent Liaison
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Secretary |

Special Education Department

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School
Preschool Teacher

District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School
Special Education (SAILS)

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School
Preschool Teacher

District-Wide
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8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/7/19

8/8/19

8/7/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11
August 6, 2019

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

LARIOS, Adam T. From:

To:

LASATER, Tracie

From:

To:
LEAVITT, Tena M.

From:

To:
LOZA, Amanda R.

From:

To:
MARIUR, Ingrid

From:

To:
MARSHALL, Kimberly A.

From:

To:
MAYA, Cara A. From:

To:
MONTANEZ, Cynthia From:

To:
NOYES, Danylle R.M.

From:

To:
RIVAS-DENIZ, Faviola

From:

To:
SALDIVAR, Sandra

From:

To:
SARABIA, Miguel A. From:

To:

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide
Custodian |

Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School
Special Education (SAILS)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School

Ramona Elementary School

(Reduction in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School
Whittier Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School
Special Education (SAILS)

SAFE Program Coach
Administrative Secretary Ill
SAFE After School Program

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Supervision Aide

Harmony Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School
Whittier Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
ASPIRE Community Day School
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Automobile Driver

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department
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8/7/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/7/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

8/8/19

7/15/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11
August 6, 2019

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

SIRATT, Brittany L. From:
To:

SOLIS, Brianda D.

VINEYARD, Kristy
From:
To:

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
ASPIRE Community Day School
(Involuntary Reduction in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
ASPIRE Community Day School
Hemet High School

7/16/19

9/14/19

8/8/19

|CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee #
276731

7/22/19

|DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT

BLACKWELL, Brittany N.

CARLOS, Ronaldo P.

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

8/7/19

8/7/19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

AVALOS, Alejandro J.

BARRETO, Nyleah

CAHOON, Savannah L.

CASTILLO, Laura

DAGNALL, Bohan

DOGGETT, Sedric Z.

FRAGOSO, Miguel A.

FRANK, Matthew L.

Secretary |
SAFE After School Program

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Idyliwild K-8 School

(Correction to PAO CL 19-09)

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide
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8/21/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

2018-19 School Year

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11
August 6, 2019

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

FRANZESE, Timothy

GRAHAM, Carolyn

GUTIERREZ, Erick J.

HARRIS, Lauren A.

HOTCHKISS, Gillian M.

MILKOVITS, Skye M.

ORCHOLSKI, Cassandra E.

ROBBINS, Samantha A. L.

RODRIGUEZ, Maria B.

ROMANOWSKI, Christopher J.

SANDOVAL, Diana E.

SARMIENTO, Lucia

STOLTENBERG, Paula L.

SZOT, Kristopher

TORRES, Maribel

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Football
West Valley High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
West Valley High School

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Diamond Valley Middle School

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Hamilton High School

Student Welfare and Attendance Specialist
Child Welfare and Attendance Department

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

8/7/19

2019-20 School Year

8/21/19

|PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

Employee #
97393
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8/18/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11
August 6, 2019

|[REHIRE

ALEXANDER, Angela R.

CRATER, Corinne T.

MEAD, Rosangela

PEREZ, Adriana

SOUTHWARD, Sabrina L.

TURNER, Cheri J.

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Health Services Technician |
Winchester Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

7/17/19

7/31/19

8/6/19

6/1/19

6/1/19

7/11/19

|[RESIGNATION

ALEXANDER, Angela R.

BEARD, Chatele J.

CRATER, Corinne T.

CRUZ, Martina S.

DAUGHERTY, Julie A.

FELIX, Margaret A.

GONZALEZ MONTES, Susana J.

HITCHCOCK, Misty L.

JOHNSTON, Michelle A.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School

Campus Supervisor |l
Hemet High School
(Retains Certificated Position)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Campus Supervisor |
Supervision Aide

Idyllwild Elementary School
(Retains All Other positions)

Supervision Aide

Cawston Elementary School
(Retains All Other Positions)
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7/16/19

7/16/19

7/30/19

7/15/19

7/16/19

7/15/19

7/29/19

7/29/19

5/31/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11

August 6, 2019

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

LAVENDER, Barbara

LEYVA, Wendy

MERRITT, Tara L.

PEREZ, Adriana

PRICE, Walter T.

RADFORD, Pamela L.

READDY, Deborah J.

RICHARD, Mindy L.

SALAZAR, Vanessa C.

SOUTHWARD, Sabrina L.

TURNER, Cheri J.

WILLIAMSON, Thomas G.

Clerk 11l
Hemet Adult Education

Site Facilitator
Hemet Elementary School
(Retains All Other positions)

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
ASPIRE Community Day School
(Retains All Other positions)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Adult Education

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Maintenance & Operations Department

Site Facilitator
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Retains All Other Positions)

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Behavioral & Mental Health Therapist
Special Education

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Clerk Ill
Dartmouth Middle School

Health Services Technician |
McSweeny Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
Substitute Maintenance & Grounds
District-Wide

6/13/19

5/31/19

5/31/19

5/31/19

7/31/19

6/21/19

7/12/19

9/3/19

5/14/19

5/31/19

7/10/19

7/23/19

|RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

BOUK, Kevin

DANIELS, Corey

PALMER, Jayme

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Winter Season - Girls Water Polo
Spring Season - Swimming

Fall Season - Girls Tennis
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
West Valley High School

Page 8

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 19-11
August 6, 2019

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont. |

PETERSON, Michael Fall-Winter Season - Cheer 2019-20 School Year
Tahquitz High School

PETERSON, Sarah Fall-Winter Season - Cheer 2019-20 School Year
Tahquitz High School

RHOADES, Aaron Winter Season - Wrestling 2019-20 School Year
Hemet High School

SALINAS, Sammy Fall Season - Football 2019-20 School Year
Hemet High School

STUBBLEFIELD, James Fall Season - Football 2019-20 School Year
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Spring Season - Softball
West Valley High School

VALDEZ, Nolan Fall Season - Football 2019-20 School Year
Tahquitz High School

|SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT |
2018-19 School Year

(All Listed)
DIAZ GARCIA, Maria A. School Office Parent Liaison
RODARTE SIFVENTES, Crystal School Office Parent Liaison (Declination of Employment)
[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH |
MEEKER, Aleta Fall-Winter Season - Cheer 2019-20 School Year
Hemet High School
MISNER, William Fall Season - Girls Golf 2019-20 School Year

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-11
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