TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-11 August 6, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
BARRETO, Yolanda	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	8/8/19
BROWN, Lorena N.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	4/8/19
CURRAN, Amanda C.	Classroom Activities Specialist Ramona Elementary School	8/8/19
DALY, Geneva D.M.	Kindergarten Assistant Little Lake Elementary School	8/6/19
FRANZESE, Allen	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year
GARCIA, Denise	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	8/7/19
GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, Bella	Supervision Aide Cottonwood K-8 School	8/8/19
HARLAND, Haley C.	Kindergarten Assistant Harmony Elementary School	8/6/19
HARLAND, Haley C.	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	8/8/19
HITCHCOCK, Misty L.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	7/30/19
JOHNSTON, Michelle A.	Classroom Activities Specialist Cawston Elementary School	8/8/19
JONES, Chelsea R.	Library Media Technician III Valle Vista Elementary School	8/5/19
LEYVA, Wendy	Substitute Site Facilitator District-Wide	8/7/19
LOPEZ, Cheri S.	Yearbook Advisor (without class) Dartmouth Middle School	8/6/19 - 6/1/20
MAGALLON, Angelica G.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cottonwood K-8 School	8/8/19

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.			
MARTIN, Kristyna R.		Classroom Activities Specialist Cottonwood K-8 School	8/8/19
MERRITT, Tara L.		Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	6/1/19
RADFORD, Pamela L.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	8/7/19
RAMIREZ, Vicente		School Office Parent Liaison Hamilton K-8 School	8/2/19
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ALFARO, Alicia G.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School School Office Parent Liaison Acacia Middle School	8/2/19
BELTRAN, Kathleen S.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/8/19
BERNAL, Nidia J.	From: To:	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide Health Services Technician I Hemet High School	8/12/19
BLAKE, Ariadna	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/15/19
BREWER, Diana L.	From: To:	School Office Manager Harmony Elementary School Acacia Middle School	7/25/19
CABRERA, Allison	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School Special Education (SAILS)	8/8/19
CONTRERAS, Johnathan P.S.	From:	District-Wide	8/6/19
	To:	Health Services Technician I Hamilton K-8 School	
COLEMAN, Loralie	From:	District-Wide	8/7/19
	To:	Library Media Technician III Hemet Elementary School	
CROSS, Saori		Nutrition Services Assistant I Bautista Creek Elementary School (Change in Position Control Number)	8/8/19

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.	ı		
CUN, Elane S.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Bautista Creek Elementary School Little Lake Elementary School	8/8/19
DIAZ, Suzanne	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School Dartmouth Middle School	8/8/19
DIFATTA, Tabytha S.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School Hemet High School	8/8/19
ESCOTO, Paulina E.	From: To:	Substitute Clerical District-Wide Secretary II Human Resources Department	8/7/19
FRANCO, Jessica V.	From: To:	School Office Parent Liaison Jacob Wiens Elementary School Secretary I Special Education Department	8/7/19
GONZALEZ, Tricia Y.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/8/19
GRAHAM, Maria A.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School Little Lake Elementary School	8/8/19
HENSON, Julie A.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School Harmony Elementary School	8/8/19
IRVING, Sara L.	From: To:	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School Nutrition Services Assistant I Jacob Wiens Elementary School	8/8/19
JIRON, Christina L.	From: To:	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School Preschool Teacher District-Wide	8/7/19
KERLIN, Michelle R.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School Special Education (SAILS)	8/8/19
KIDD, Dwanda L.	From: To:	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School Preschool Teacher District-Wide	8/7/19

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
LARIOS, Adam T.	From: To:	Substitute Custodian District-Wide Custodian I Hemet High School	8/7/19
LASATER, Tracie	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Elementary School Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/8/19
LEAVITT, Tena M.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School Special Education (SAILS)	8/8/19
LOZA, Amanda R.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School Ramona Elementary School (Reduction in Hours)	8/8/19
MARIUR, Ingrid	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School Whittier Elementary School	8/8/19
MARSHALL, Kimberly A.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School Special Education (SAILS)	8/8/19
MAYA, Cara A.	From: To:	SAFE Program Coach Administrative Secretary III SAFE After School Program	8/7/19
MONTANEZ, Cynthia	From: To:	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	8/8/19
NOYES, Danylle R.M.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School Whittier Elementary School	8/8/19
RIVAS-DENIZ, Faviola	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School Hemet High School	8/8/19
SALDIVAR, Sandra	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) ASPIRE Community Day School Little Lake Elementary School	8/8/19
SARABIA, Miguel A.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/15/19

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.				
SIRATT, Brittany L.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/16/19	
SOLIS, Brianda D.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) ASPIRE Community Day School (Involuntary Reduction in Hours)	9/14/19	
VINEYARD, Kristy	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) ASPIRE Community Day School Hemet High School	8/8/19	
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMEN	Τ			
Employee # 276731			7/22/19	
DECLINATION OF EMPLOYME	NT			
BLACKWELL, Brittany N.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	8/7/19	
CARLOS, Ronaldo P.		Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/7/19	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)			
AVALOS, Alejandro J.		Secretary I SAFE After School Program	8/21/19	
BARRETO, Nyleah		AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/7/19	
CAHOON, Savannah L.		AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/7/19	
CASTILLO, Laura		Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School	8/7/19	
DAGNALL, Bohan		Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Girls Basketball Idyllwild K-8 School (Correction to PAO CL 19-09)	2018-19 School Year	
DOGGETT, Sedric Z.		AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/7/19	
FRAGOSO, Miguel A.		AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/7/19	
FRANK, Matthew L.		Substitute Custodian District-Wide	8/7/19	

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
FRANZESE, Timothy	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Football West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year
GRAHAM, Carolyn	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Girls Volleyball West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year
GUTIERREZ, Erick J.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/7/19
HARRIS, Lauren A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Diamond Valley Middle School	8/7/19
HOTCHKISS, Gillian M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hamilton K-8 School	8/7/19
MILKOVITS, Skye M.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	8/7/19
ORCHOLSKI, Cassandra E.	Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant District-Wide	8/7/19
ROBBINS, Samantha A. L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/7/19
RODRIGUEZ, Maria B.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Diamond Valley Middle School	8/7/19
ROMANOWSKI, Christopher J.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	8/7/19
SANDOVAL, Diana E.	Classroom Activities Specialist Harmony Elementary School	8/7/19
SARMIENTO, Lucia	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	8/7/19
STOLTENBERG, Paula L.	Classroom Activities Specialist Fruitvale Elementary School	8/7/19
SZOT, Kristopher	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Hamilton High School	2019-20 School Year
TORRES, Maribel	Student Welfare and Attendance Specialist Child Welfare and Attendance Department	8/21/19

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

Employee #

97393 8/18/19

REHIRE		
ALEXANDER, Angela R.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	7/17/19
CRATER, Corinne T.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	7/31/19
MEAD, Rosangela	Health Services Technician I Winchester Elementary School	8/6/19
PEREZ, Adriana	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	6/1/19
SOUTHWARD, Sabrina L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	6/1/19
TURNER, Cheri J.	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	7/11/19
RESIGNATION		
ALEXANDER, Angela R.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School	7/16/19
BEARD, Chatele J.	Campus Supervisor II Hemet High School (Retains Certificated Position)	7/16/19
CRATER, Corinne T.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School	7/30/19
CRUZ, Martina S.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/15/19
DAUGHERTY, Julie A.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/16/19
FELIX, Margaret A.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/15/19
GONZALEZ MONTES, Susana J.	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	7/29/19
HITCHCOCK, Misty L.	Campus Supervisor I Supervision Aide Idyllwild Elementary School (Retains All Other positions)	7/29/19
JOHNSTON, Michelle A.	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School (Retains All Other Positions)	5/31/19

RESIGNATION - cont.			
LAVENDER, Barbara	Clerk III Hemet Adult Education	6/13/19	
LEYVA, Wendy	Site Facilitator Hemet Elementary School (Retains All Other positions)	5/31/19	
MERRITT, Tara L.	Nutrition Services Assistant II ASPIRE Community Day School (Retains All Other positions)	5/31/19	
PEREZ, Adriana	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Adult Education	5/31/19	
PRICE, Walter T.	Skilled Maintenance Worker III Maintenance & Operations Department	7/31/19	
RADFORD, Pamela L.	Site Facilitator Rancho Viejo Middle School (Retains All Other Positions)	6/21/19	
READDY, Deborah J.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/12/19	
RICHARD, Mindy L.	Behavioral & Mental Health Therapist Special Education	9/3/19	
SALAZAR, Vanessa C.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	5/14/19	
SOUTHWARD, Sabrina L.	Clerk III Dartmouth Middle School	5/31/19	
TURNER, Cheri J.	Health Services Technician I McSweeny Elementary School	7/10/19	
WILLIAMSON, Thomas G.	Substitute Custodian Substitute Maintenance & Grounds District-Wide	7/23/19	
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH			
BOUK, Kevin	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo Winter Season - Girls Water Polo Spring Season - Swimming	2019-20 School Year	
DANIELS, Corey	Fall Season - Girls Tennis Hemet High School	2019-20 School Year	
PALMER, Jayme	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year	

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC CO	DACH - cont.	
PETERSON, Michael	Fall-Winter Season - Cheer Tahquitz High School	2019-20 School Year
PETERSON, Sarah	Fall-Winter Season - Cheer Tahquitz High School	2019-20 School Year
RHOADES, Aaron	Winter Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	2019-20 School Year
SALINAS, Sammy	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	2019-20 School Year
STUBBLEFIELD, James	Fall Season - Football Winter Season - Girls Basketball Spring Season - Softball West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year
VALDEZ, Nolan	Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School	2019-20 School Year
SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOO	L/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT	
		2018-19 School Year (All Listed)
DIAZ GARCIA, Maria A.	School Office Parent Liaison	
RODARTE SIFVENTES, Crystal	School Office Parent Liaison (Declination of Employment)	
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		
MEEKER, Aleta	Fall-Winter Season - Cheer Hemet High School	2019-20 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

2019-20 School Year

Fall Season - Girls Golf

Hemet High School

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

MISNER, William

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-11